and the assumptions and adjustments described herein and in the notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information below. The
presentation of the unaudited pro forma financial information is prepared in conformity with Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

The pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and the
related notes thereto for the year ended December 31, 2011 included in Form S-1/A for Focus Venture Partners, Inc. The pro forma
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and may not be indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the
acquisition of assets actually occurred on the dates assumed nor is it necessarily indicative of Focus Venture Partners, Inc.’s future
consolidated results of operations or financial position.

F-2

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

FOCUS VENTURE PARTNERS, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

Focus
Venture

Partners, Inc.
MDT Labor LLC Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Amount

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash $ 557,088 $ 807,979 A, B $ 789,733 $ 2,154,800
Accounts receivable, net 10,974,137 4,615,186 15,589,323
Security deposits 75,281 0 75,281
Due from factor 0 100,000 B (100,000) 0
Due from related party 225 0 225
Other current assets 16,617 395,894 412,511

Total current assets 11,623,348 5,919,059 689,733 18,232,140

Deferred finance costs, net 0 0 B 482,500 482,500
Property and equipment, net 1,913,235 163,484 2,076,719
Customer relationships, net 0 2,909,375 A 7,979,761 10,889,136
Goodwill 0 2,334,561 A (2,334,561) 0
Other intangibles, net 14,413 92,167 A (89,167) 17,413

1,927,648 5,499,587 6,038,533 13,465,768

Total assets $ 13,550,996 $ 11,418,646 $ 6,728,266 $ 31,697,908

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 2,820,886 $ 4,668,138 $ 7,489,024
Factoring lines of credit 1,716,173 3,697,560 B (5,413,733) 0
Revolving loan 0 0 B 3,000,000 3,000,000
Accrued contract costs not billed 5,566,118 0 5,566,118
Deferred revenue 1,306,000 0 1,306,000
Income taxes payable 303,321 0 303,321
Warrant liability 0 0 C 417,707 417,707
Current portion of capital lease obligations 67,420 0 67,420
Current portion of long-term debt, related
party 429,265 147,093 B (358,264) 218,094

Current portion of long-term debt 151,023 180,924 B (180,924) 151,023
Total current liabilities 12,360,206 8,693,715 (2,535,214) 18,518,707

Long term liabilities:
Term loan 0 0 B, C 7,582,293 7,582,293
Note payable - related party 665,863 0 B (573,082) 92,781
Note payable - due to seller 0 0 A 4,000,000 4,000,000
Notes payable 493,560 204,840 B (204,840) 493,560

Total long term liabilities 1,159,423 204,840 10,804,371 12,168,634

Total Liabilities 13,519,629 8,898,555 8,269,157 30,687,341

Stockholders' Equity

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Preferred stock 10 0 10
Common stock 2,585 0 A 1,249 3,834
Additional paid-in capital 70,213 940,564 A 57,387 1,068,164

Retained earnings (41,441) 1,579,527 A, B (1,599,527) (61,441)
Total equity 31,367 2,520,091 (1,540,891) 1,010,567

Total liabilities and equity $ 13,550,996 $ 11,418,646 $ 6,728,266 $ 31,697,908

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-3

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

FOCUS VENTURE PARTNERS, INC
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

Focus
Venture

Partners, Inc.
MDT Labor LLC Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Amount

Revenues $ 31,557,374 $ 13,987,182 $ 45,544,556

Cost of revenues 24,433,477 10,416,696 34,850,173

Gross profit 7,123,897 3,570,486 10,694,383

Operating expenses:
Salary, wages and payroll taxes 1,930,768 1,500,663 3,431,431
Selling, general and administrative 1,511,305 458,283 1,969,588
Travel expenses 1,109,583 114,263 1,223,846
Occupancy costs 534,697 49,062 583,759
Depreciation and amortization 260,038 271,314 D 2,041,713 2,573,065

Total operating expenses 5,346,391 2,393,585 9,781,689

Income (loss) before other expenses and income
taxes 1,777,506 1,176,901 912,694

Other (income) expense
(Gain) loss on sale of assets 2,126 2,126
Other (income) (20,860) (20,860)

Interest / factoring expense 910,875 265,796 E, F, G, H, I,
J, K, L, M, N 953,498 2,130,169

Total other (income) expense 910,875 247,062 2,111,435

Income (loss) before income taxes 866,631 929,839 (1,198,741)

Provision for income taxes 303,321 3,986 307,307

Net income (loss) $ 563,310 $ 925,853 $ (1,506,048)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per common
share $ (0.04)

Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 37,542,390

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-4

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

FOCUS VENTURE PARTNERS, INC
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
(Unaudited)

Focus Venture
Partners, Inc. MDT Labor LLC Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Amount

Revenues 15,297,926 9,470,360 24,768,286

Cost of revenues 11,140,884 7,085,814 18,226,698

Gross profit 4,157,043 2,384,546 6,541,589

Operating expenses:
Salary, wages and payroll taxes 1,103,817 701,315 1,805,132
Selling, general and administrative 923,027 667,895 1,590,922
Travel expenses 1,217,135 28,786 1,245,921
Occupancy costs 257,288 12,969 270,257
Depreciation and amortization 97,400 166,250 D 2,722,284 2,985,934

Total operating expenses 3,598,666 1,577,215 7,898,165

Income (loss) before other expenses and income
taxes 558,376 807,331 (1,356,577)

Other (income) expense
Gain on sale of assets (171,797) 0 (171,797)

Interest expense 113,431 153,716 E, F, G, H, I,
J, K, M, N 1,945,836 2,212,983

Total other (income) expense (58,366) 153,716 2,041,186

Income (loss) before income taxes 616,742 653,615 (3,397,763)

Provision for income taxes 0 0 0

Net income (loss) 616,742 653,615 (3,397,763)

Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling
interest (48,270) 0 (48,270)

Net income (loss)attributed to Focus Venture
Partners, Inc. 568,472 653,615 (3,446,033)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per common
share $ (0.09)

Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 36,470,000

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-5

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

FOCUS VENTURE PARTNERS, INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

A.
On December 3, 2012, the Company acquired all of the issued outstanding membership interests of MDT Labor, LLC, doing